
- Plants Structure and Function

- Nutrition in Living Organisms

- Motion, Force and Work 

TH
STANDARD 7 SCIENCE 

- Multiplication and Division

- Indices               - Angles and Pair of Angles

TH
STANDARD 7 MATHS

- Blood Relations

- Logical Sequence of Words

- Missing Characters

TH
STANDARD 7 MENTAL ABILITY

- Measurement And Testing Of Mental States
  And Processes

TH
STANDARD 7 PSYCHOMETRY 

- Classification of Microbes

- Force and Pressure

- Current Electricity and Magnetism

THSTANDARD 8 SCIENCE 

- Rational and Irrational Numbers
- Indices       - Factorization

THSTANDARD 8 MATHS

- Blood Relations

- Logical Sequence of Words

- Missing Characters

TH
STANDARD 8 MENTAL ABILITY

- Measurement And Testing Of Mental States

  And Processes

THSTANDARD 8 PSYCHOMETRY 

- Laws of Motion       - Work and Energy
- Measurement of Matter
- Classification of Plants.

THSTANDARD 9 SCIENCE 

- Real Numbers

- Polynomials             - Triangles

TH
STANDARD 9 MATHS

- Blood Relations

- Logical Sequence of Words

- Missing Characters

THSTANDARD 9 MENTAL ABILITY

- Measurement And Testing Of Mental States

  And Processes

TH
STANDARD 9 PSYCHOMETRY 

- Chemical Reaction and Equations
- Gravitation
- Heredity and Evolution       - Life Processes

TH
STANDARD 10 SCIENCE 

- Linear Equation in Two Variables

- Quadratic Equations       - Arithmetic Progression

TH
STANDARD 10 MATHS

- Blood Relations
- Logical Sequence of Words
- Missing Characters

TH
STANDARD 10 MENTAL ABILITY

- Measurement And Testing Of Mental States

  And Processes

TH
STANDARD 10 PSYCHOMETRY 

NISCHAY SCHOLARSHIP EXAM 2024-25

SYLLABUSSYLLABUS
T A L U K A  L E V E L

NISCHAY  SCHOLARSHIPTALUKA LEVEL
EXAM (2024-25)

ELIGIBILITY (STD) CLASS 7, 8, 9 & 10

नोट - वरील �ॉलर�शप �ह आम�ा अकॅडमी म�े असले�ा ठरा�वक कोस�स �ा ऍड�मशन मधील टोटल फ�स वर लागू होईल. 

��ेक ताल�ातून ��त इय�ा प�ह�ा �थम २५ �व�ा�ा�ना �ी सां�दपनी अकादमी तफ�  पुढील वषा��ा ८ वी, ९वी, १० वी �ा ऑनलाईनु

फाउंडेशन / �ास�म फाउंडेशन कोस�स २०२४-२५  �ा बॅचेस साठी शै��णक �श�वृ�ी �दान कर�ात येईल. 

01

02

03

04

MATHS

SCIENCE

PSYCHOMETRIC

MENTAL ABILITY

TOTAL

10

25

5

5

45

4

4

4

4

40

100

20

20

180

NISCHAY 2024-25 SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME

SCORE ABOVE 150 

SCORE ABOVE 120 

SCORE ABOVE 100 

SCORE ABOVE 80 

SCORE ABOVE 60 

01

02

03

04

05

THFOR 10  (SCHOLARSHIP FOR 2 YEAR INTEGRATED COURSE FOR JEE/NEET/MH-CET)

GOLD MEDAL + CERTIFICATE

SILVER MEDAL + CERTIFICATE

BRONZE MEDAL + CERTIFICATE

SCHOLARSHIP CERTIFICATE

SCHOLARSHIP CERTIFICATE

RS. 50,000/- SCHOLARSHIP

RS. 40,000/- SCHOLARSHIP

RS. 30,000/- SCHOLARSHIP

RS. 20,000/- SCHOLARSHIP

RS. 10,000/- SCHOLARSHIP

ST1  RANK
ND2  RANK
RD3  RANK
TH4  RANK
TH5  RANK
TH TH6  TO 25

01

02

03

04

05

06

100% SCHOLARSHIP

75% SCHOLARSHIP

50% SCHOLARSHIP

35% SCHOLARSHIP

25% SCHOLARSHIP

10% SCHOLARSHIP

SR.NO. SUBJECT NO. OF QUESTIONS MARKS PER QUESTION TOTAL MARKS

GOLD MEDAL + CERTIFICATE

SILVER MEDAL + CERTIFICATE

BRONZE MEDAL + CERTIFICATE

SCHOLARSHIP CERTIFICATE

SCHOLARSHIP CERTIFICATE

SCHOLARSHIP CERTIFICATE

TH TH THFOR 7 , 8 , 9  (SCHOLARSHIP FOR ONLINE / CLASSROOM FOUNDATION COURSE)

EXAM DATE : SUNDAY, 27 OCTOBER 2024 
TH 

7 CLASS

EXAM TIMING

TH 
8 CLASS

TH 
9 CLASS

TH 
10 CLASSSTANDARD

09 AM 11 AM 01 PM 03 PM

NISCHAY 2024-25 QUESTION PAPER PATTERN AND MARKING SCHEME

��ेक ताल�ातून इय�ा १० वी �ा �व�ा�ा�ना वर नमूद केले�ा �ोअर नुसार JEE/NEET बॅच २०२५-२७ साठी �ी सां�दपनी अकादमीु

तफ�  शै��णक �श�वृ�ी �दान कर�ात येईल. 

या ��त�र�, र�ज��ेशन करणा�ा इय�ा १० वी �ा सव� �व�ा�ा�ना आम�ा, �दनांक रोजी आयो�जत के�ा जाणा�ा१२ जानेवारी २०२५ 

आ�ण म�े "१० वी बोड� परी�ा तयारी�ा माग�दश�न पर �शबीर"  "�ज�ा �रीय �न�य �ॉलर�शप परी�ा"  मोफत संधी.भाग घे�ाची

01

02

03

PAGE 03 PAGE 04

EXAM DURATION

MODE OF EXAM

MODE OF REGISTRATION 

QUESTION PATTERN 

MARKING SCHEME 

01

02

03

04

05

60 MINUTES 

ONLINE ONLY

BOTH OFFLINE & ONLINE

MCQ BASED

NO NEGATIVE MARKING



ELIGIBILITY (STD) TH THCLASS 10  MOVING 11

01

02

03

04

PHYSICS

CHEMISTRY

MATHEMATICS

MENTAL ABILITY

TOTAL

15

15

15

05

50

4

4

4

4

60

60

60

20

200

SR.NO. SUBJECT NO. OF QUESTIONS MARKS PER QUESTION TOTAL MARKS

01

02

03

04

PHYSICS

CHEMISTRY

BIOLOGY

MENTAL ABILITY

TOTAL

15

15

15

05

50

4

4

4

4

60

60

60

20

200

SR.NO. SUBJECT NO. OF QUESTIONS MARKS PER QUESTION TOTAL MARKS

NISCHAY 2024-25 QUESTION PAPER PATTERN AND MARKING SCHEME    JEE

NISCHAY 2024-25 QUESTION PAPER PATTERN AND MARKING SCHEME    NEET

नोट - वरील �ॉलर�शप �ह आम�ा अकॅडमी म�े असले�ा ठरा�वक कोस�स �ा ऍड�मशन मधील टोटल फ�स वर लागू होईल. 

NISCHAY 2024-25 SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME

RANK 1 TO 5

RANK 6 TO 10

RANK 11 TO 20

RANK 21 TO 30

RANK 31 TO 40

RANK 41 TO 60

01

02

03

04

05

06

TH
FOR 10  (SCHOLARSHIP FOR 2 YEAR INTEGRATED COURSE FOR JEE/NEET)

GOLD MEDAL + CERTIFICATE

SILVER MEDAL + CERTIFICATE

BRONZE MEDAL + CERTIFICATE

SCHOLARSHIP CERTIFICATE

SCHOLARSHIP CERTIFICATE

SCHOLARSHIP CERTIFICATE

RS. 1,50,000/- SCHOLARSHIP

RS. 1,00,000/- SCHOLARSHIP

RS. 80,000/- SCHOLARSHIP

RS. 70,000/- SCHOLARSHIP

RS. 60,000/- SCHOLARSHIP

RS. 50,000/- SCHOLARSHIP

- Magnetic Effect of Electric Current

- Lenses

- Refraction

THSTANDARD 10 PHYSICS

- Chemical Reaction and Equations

- Metallurgy 

- Carbon and It’s Compounds

THSTANDARD 10 CHEMISTRY

- Blood Relations

- Logical Sequence of Words

- Missing Characters

- Number Series

THSTANDARD 10 MENTAL ABILITY

- Linear Equation in Two Variables

- Quadratic Equations

- Arithmetic Progression

- Probability      

- Statics

- Circle                

- Trigonometry

- Mensuration    

- Coordination Geometry

THSTANDARD 10 MATHEMATICS

PAGE 05 PAGE 06

- Magnetic Effect of Electric Current

- Lenses

- Refraction

THSTANDARD 10 PHYSICS

- Chemical Reaction and Equations

- Metallurgy 

- Carbon and It’s Compounds

THSTANDARD 10 CHEMISTRY

- Blood Relations

- Logical Sequence of Words

- Missing Characters

- Number Series

THSTANDARD 10 MENTAL ABILITY

- Life Processes

- Cell Biology

- Environmental Management

- Heredity and Evolution

THSTANDARD 10 BIOLOGY

NISCHAY - JEE NISCHAY - NEET

NISCHAY  SCHOLARSHIPDISTRICT LEVEL
EXAM (2024-25)

NISCHAY SCHOLARSHIP EXAM 2024-25

SYLLABUSSYLLABUS
D I S T R I C T  L E V E L

TH TH
ONLY FOR 10  MOVING 11

EXAM DATE : SUNDAY, 12 JANUARY 2025 

EXAM TIMING
NISCHAY - JEE 

11 AM TO 01 PM

NISCHAY - NEET

03 PM TO 05 PM

VENUE - SHRI SANDIPANI ACADEMY, NEAR KOHINOOR MANGAL

KARYALAY, EKVIRA CHOWK, SAVEDI, AHMEDNAGAR 414 003

EXAM DURATION

MODE OF EXAM

MODE OF REGISTRATION 

QUESTION PATTERN 

MARKING SCHEME 

01

02

03

04

05

90 MINUTES

OFFLINE ONLY

BOTH OFFLINE & ONLINE

MCQ BASED

NO NEGATIVE MARKING
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