NISCHAY SCHOLARSHIP EXAM 2024-25



TALUKA LEVEL

STANDARD 7TH

SCIENCE

- Plants Structure and Function
- Nutrition in Living Organisms
- Motion, Force and Work

STANDARD 7TH

MATHS

- Multiplication and Division
- Indices - Angles and Pair of Angles

STANDARD 8TH

SCIENCE

MATHS

- Classification of Microbes
- Force and Pressure
- Current Electricity and Magnetism

STANDARD 8TH

- Rational and Irrational Numbers
- Indices Factorization

STANDARD 9TH

- Laws of Motion Work and Energy
- Measurement of Matter
- Classification of Plants.

STANDARD 9[™]

- Real Numbers
- Polynomials - Triangles

STANDARD 10TH

SCIENCE

MATHS

- Chemical Reaction and Equations
- Gravitation
- Heredity and Evolution - Life Processes

STANDARD 10[™]

MATHS

- Linear Equation in Two Variables - Quadratic Equations
 - Arithmetic Progression

STANDARD 7TH

- Blood Relations
- Logical Sequence of Words
- Missing Characters

STANDARD 7[™]

PSYCHOMETRY

MENTAL ABILITY

MENTAL ABILITY

- Measurement And Testing Of Mental States **And Processes**

STANDARD 8TH

- Blood Relations
- Logical Sequence of Words
- Missing Characters

STANDARD 8[™]

PSYCHOMETRY

- Measurement And Testing Of Mental States **And Processes**

STANDARD 9TH **MENTAL ABILITY**

- Blood Relations

.....

- Logical Sequence of Words
- Missing Characters

STANDARD 9TH

PSYCHOMETRY

- Measurement And Testing Of Mental States **And Processes**

STANDARD 10Th

MENTAL ABILITY

- Blood Relations
- Logical Sequence of Words
- Missing Characters

STANDARD 10[™] **PSYCHOMETRY**

- Measurement And Testing Of Mental States And Processes

PAGE 03

NISCHAY TALUKA LEVEL SCHOLARSHIP EXAM (2024-25)

ELIGIBILITY (STD) CLASS 7, 8, 9 & 10

01	EXAM DURATION	60 MINUTES
02	MODE OF EXAM	ONLINE ONLY
03	MODE OF REGISTRATION	BOTH OFFLINE & ONLINE
04	QUESTION PATTERN	MCQ BASED
05	MARKING SCHEME	NO NEGATIVE MARKING

EXAM DATE: SUNDAY, 27 OCTOBER 2024

STANDARD	7 [™] CLASS	8 [™] CLASS	9 [™] CLASS	10 [™] CLASS
EXAM TIMING	09 AM	11 AM	01 PM	03 PM

NISCHAY 2024-25 QUESTION PAPER PATTERN AND MARKING SCHEME

SR.NO.	SUBJECT	NO. OF QUESTIONS	MARKS PER QUESTION	TOTAL MARKS
01	MATHS	10	4	40
02	SCIENCE	25	4	100
03	PSYCHOMETRIC	5	4	20
04	MENTAL ABILITY	5	4	20
	TOTAL	45		180

NISCHAY 2024-25 SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME

FOR 10TH (SCHOLARSHIP FOR 2 YEAR INTEGRATED COURSE FOR JEE/NEET/MH-CET)

01	SCORE ABOVE 150	GOLD MEDAL + CERTIFICATE	RS. 50,000/- SCHOLARSHIP
02	SCORE ABOVE 120	SILVER MEDAL + CERTIFICATE	RS. 40,000/- SCHOLARSHIP
03	SCORE ABOVE 100	BRONZE MEDAL + CERTIFICATE	RS. 30,000/- SCHOLARSHIP
04	SCORE ABOVE 80	SCHOLARSHIP CERTIFICATE	RS. 20,000/- SCHOLARSHIP
05	SCORE ABOVE 60	SCHOLARSHIP CERTIFICATE	RS. 10,000/- SCHOLARSHIP

FOR 7TH, 8TH, 9TH (SCHOLARSHIP FOR ONLINE / CLASSROOM FOUNDATION COURSE)

01	1 st RANK	GOLD MEDAL + CERTIFICATE	100% SCHOLARSHIP
02	2 ND RANK	SILVER MEDAL + CERTIFICATE	75% SCHOLARSHIP
03	3 RD RANK	BRONZE MEDAL + CERTIFICATE	50% SCHOLARSHIP
04	4 [™] RANK	SCHOLARSHIP CERTIFICATE	35% SCHOLARSHIP
05	5 [™] RANK	SCHOLARSHIP CERTIFICATE	25% SCHOLARSHIP
06	6 [™] TO 25 [™]	SCHOLARSHIP CERTIFICATE	10% SCHOLARSHIP

नोट - वरील स्कॉलरशिप हि आमच्या अकॅडमी मध्ये असलेल्या ठराविक कोर्सेस च्या ऍडमिशन मधील टोटल फीस वर लागू होईल.

- प्रत्येक तालुक्यातून प्रति इयत्ता पहिल्या प्रथम २५ विद्यार्थ्यांना श्री सांदिपनी अकादमी तफें पुढील वर्षाच्या ८ वी, ९वी, १० वी च्या ऑनलाईन फाउंडेशन / क्लासरूम फाउंडेशन कोर्सेस २०२४-२५ च्या बॅचेस साठी शैक्षणिक शिष्यवृत्ती प्रदान करण्यात येईल.
- प्रत्येक तालुक्यातून इयत्ता १० वी च्या विद्यार्थ्यांना वर नमूद केलेल्या स्कोअर नुसार JEE/NEET बॅच २०२५-२७ साठी श्री सांदिपनी अकादमी तफें शैक्षणिक शिष्यवृत्ती प्रदान करण्यात येईल.
- या व्यतिरिक्त, रजिस्ट्रेशन करणाऱ्या इयत्ता १० वी च्या सर्व विद्यार्थ्यांना आमच्या, दिनांक १२ <mark>जानेवारी २०२५</mark> रोजी आयोजित केल्या जाणाऱ्या "10 वी बोर्ड परीक्षा तयारीच्या मार्गदर्शन पर शिबीर" आणि "जिल्हा स्तरीय निश्चय स्कॉलरशिप परीक्षा" मध्ये भाग घेण्याची मोफत संधी.

PAGE 04

NISCHAY SCHOLARSHIP EXAM 2024-25 DISTRICT LEVEL



ONLY FOR 10TH MOVING 11TH

NISCHAY - JEE

STANDARD 10TH

PHYSICS

- Magnetic Effect of Electric Current
- Lenses
- Refraction

STANDARD 10TH

CHEMISTRY

- Chemical Reaction and Equations
- Metallurgy
- Carbon and It's Compounds

STANDARD 10[™]

MATHEMATICS

- Linear Equation in Two Variables
- Quadratic Equations
- Arithmetic Progression
- Probability
- Statics
- Circle
- Trigonometry
- Mensuration
- Coordination Geometry

STANDARD 10[™]

MENTAL ABILITY

- Blood Relations
- Logical Sequence of Words
- Missing Characters
- Number Series

NISCHAY - NEET

STANDARD 10[™]

PHYSICS

- Magnetic Effect of Electric Current
- Lenses
- Refraction

STANDARD 10TH

CHEMISTRY

- Chemical Reaction and Equations
- Metallurgy
- Carbon and It's Compounds

STANDARD 10[™]

BIOLOGY

- Life Processes
- Cell Biology
- Environmental Management
- Heredity and Evolution

STANDARD 10TH

MENTAL ABILITY

- Blood Relations
- Logical Sequence of Words
- Missing Characters
- Number Series

NISCHAY DISTRICT LEVEL SCHOLARSHIP EXAM (2024-25)

ELIGIBILITY (STD) CLASS 10 TH MO		CLASS 10 [™] MO	VING 11 [™]	
01	EXAM DURATION		90 MINUTES	
02	MODE OF EXAM		OFFLINE ONLY	
03	MODE OF REGISTRA	TION	BOTH OFFLINE & ONLINE	
04	QUESTION PATTERN		MCQ BASED	
05	MARKING SCHEME		NO NEGATIVE MARKING	
	NICOLAY 2004 OF OUESTION PAPER PATTERN AND MARKING COLUMN TE			

N	NISCHAY 2024-25 QUESTION PAPER PATTERN AND MARKING SCHEME JEE			
SR.NO.	SUBJECT	NO. OF QUESTIONS	MARKS PER QUESTION	TOTAL MARKS
01	PHYSICS	15	4	60
02	CHEMISTRY	15	4	60
03	MATHEMATICS	15	4	60
04	MENTAL ABILITY	05	4	20
	TOTAL	50		200

N	NISCHAY 2024-25 QUESTION PAPER PATTERN AND MARKING SCHEME NEET			
SR.NO.	SUBJECT	NO. OF QUESTIONS	MARKS PER QUESTION	TOTAL MARKS
01	PHYSICS	15	4	60
02	CHEMISTRY	15	4	60
03	BIOLOGY	15	4	60
04	MENTAL ABILITY	05	4	20
		F0		000

TOTAL 50 200 NISCHAY 2024-25 SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME FOR 10TH (SCHOLARSHIP FOR 2 YEAR INTEGRATED COURSE FOR JEE/NEET) RANK 1 TO 5 GOLD MEDAL + CERTIFICATE RS. 1,50,000/- SCHOLARSHIP

RANK 1 TO 5	GOLD MEDAL + CERTIFICATE	RS. 1,50,000/- SCHOLARSHIP
RANK 6 TO 10	SILVER MEDAL + CERTIFICATE	RS. 1,00,000/- SCHOLARSHIP
RANK 11 TO 20	BRONZE MEDAL + CERTIFICATE	RS. 80,000/- SCHOLARSHIP
RANK 21 TO 30	SCHOLARSHIP CERTIFICATE	RS. 70,000/- SCHOLARSHIP
RANK 31 TO 40	SCHOLARSHIP CERTIFICATE	RS. 60,000/- SCHOLARSHIP
RANK 41 TO 60	SCHOLARSHIP CERTIFICATE	RS. 50,000/- SCHOLARSHIP
	RANK 6 TO 10 RANK 11 TO 20 RANK 21 TO 30 RANK 31 TO 40	RANK 6 TO 10 SILVER MEDAL + CERTIFICATE B RANK 11 TO 20 BRONZE MEDAL + CERTIFICATE RANK 21 TO 30 SCHOLARSHIP CERTIFICATE C RANK 31 TO 40 SCHOLARSHIP CERTIFICATE

नोट - वरील स्कॉलरशिप हि आमच्या अकॅडमी मध्ये असलेल्या ठराविक कोर्सेस च्या ऍडमिशन मधील टोटल फीस वर लागू होईल.

EXAM DATE: SUNDAY, 12 JANUARY 2025

	NISCHAY - JEE	NISCHAY - NEET
EXAM TIMING	11 AM TO 01 PM	03 PM TO 05 PM

VENUE - SHRI SANDIPANI ACADEMY, NEAR KOHINOOR MANGAL KARYALAY, EKVIRA CHOWK, SAVEDI, AHMEDNAGAR 414 003

PAGE 06

PAGE 05